# AGENDA OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE ALCOHOL, GAMBLING & TOBACCO COMMISSION

### December 4, 2024

The regular meeting of the Alcohol, Gambling & Tobacco Commission will be held on Wednesday, December 4, 2024, at 4:45 p.m. in the Duluth City Hall.

## ANYONE WHO HAS BUSINESS BEFORE THIS BOARD SHOULD MAKE PLANS TO ATTEND

ROLL CALL: President Patricia Stolee, Jeff Rosenthal, Jack Green, Paul Tynjala, Dennis Nelson

Approval of the November 6, 2024 Alcohol, Gambling & Tobacco Commission Minutes.

#### **NEW BUSINESS**:

**DULUTH ES HOTEL ASSOCIATES, LLC (TOWNE PLACE SUITES)** – APPLICATION FOR AN ON-SALE INTOXICATING LIQUOR LICENSE FOR 1520 SUNDBY ROAD

**PORTMAN RECREATION ASSOCIATION (CLUB ONE UNDER)** – APPLICATION FOR A LAWFUL GAMBLING PREMISES PERMIT FOR 600 EAST SUPERIOR STREET

**IRVING COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION (7 WEST TAPHOUSE)** – APPLICATION FOR A LAWFUL GAMBLING PREMISES PERMIT FOR 2510 MAPLE GROVE ROAD, SUITE 100

**DULUTH CURLING CLUB (USA CURLING MEN'S & WOMEN'S NATIONALS)** – APPLICATION FOR A TEMPORARY EXPANSION OF THE DESIGNATED SERVING AREA AT 327 HARBOR DRIVE FOR JANUARY 30 – FEBRUARY 2, 2025

### **ELECTION OF OFFICERS:**

COMMISSION PRESIDENT:

COMMISSION VICE PRESIDENT: